FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCE

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

. DIRIYE, MOHAMED AHMED

. KERANGA, BAHATI MWITA

. KIHURO, JOSEPH MACHARIA

. KIMWELE, STEPHEN MBAYA

. KITONYI, SAMSON WAMBUA

. KIVUITU, BENSON MUTUA

. KOMEN, HARON CHEBET

. MARIKA, NANCY MOGIKOYO

. MOMANYI, JOSEPH SEGERA

. MUGAMBI, CHRISTINE NCEKEI
. MUNENE, CAROLINE

. MWANGI, BENSON MUCHOKI
. NJONJO, ANNE WAMBUI

. NJOROGE, SIMON PETER

. NUWAGABA, ARTHUR

. OPANYI, ROBERT OUMA

17. OUMA, MAXWELL ONYANGO
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DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN PROJECT PLANNING AND
MANAGEMENT

1. KIPKORIR, CHARLES KIRUI
2. ONSARIGO, CLARE MWANGO
3. SAKAJA, YONA MANG'USHO

A) (I)MASTER OF ARTS IN PROJECT PLANNING & MANAGEMENT

1. ABILLA, Antony Omondi
2. ARALE, Rashid Mude

3. BABU, Nathaniel Musinga
4. Bll, Vickodyne Cherotich



5. CHEGE, Josephine Nyambura
6. DARYA, Susan A

7. EKIRU, Francis Anno

8. GICHERU, Anthony Kimani

9. HASSAN, Hamdi Mohamed

10. KENDI, Polline

11. KIARII, Robinson Karanja

12. KIRUI, Joan Chebet

13. KITUR, Zachaeus Kipsiele

14. KIVUITU, Japheth Mbithi

15. KOMEN, David Kipkemboi
16. LUVONGA, Joyce Namasaya
17. MAINA, Mercy Phyllis Wambui
18. MAINGI, Francis NziokKi

19. MALUSI, Henry Nzambili

20. MBITHI, Lucy Mueni

21. MOHAMED, Nuuh

22. MOINDI, Benard Nyakundi
23. MUGI, Florence Wanjiku

24. MULAA, Lucy Auma Muthoni
25. MUNAY 1, Zachariah Obati

26. MURUNGA, Jean Paul Asiago
27. MURUNGI, Royford Kinyua
28. MUSYOKA, Doughlas Muema
29. MUTEMI, Esther Kanini

30. MUTHEE, Shadrack Muriungi
31. MUTUA, Rachel Kavata

32. MUTUKU, Nathan Nzioka

33. MWANGANGI, Nicholas Muli
34. MWANGI, Elizabeth Sheena Nyawira
35. MWIRIGI, Esther Gatwiri

36. MWOLOLO, Catherine Mwende
37. NDIRANGU, Mercy Wangari



38. NDIWA, Emma Chelang'at

39. NDIWA, Wilson Kwarat

40. NGESO, Peter Otieno

41. NGUYO, Teresa Wanjiku

42. NYAANGA, Clemencia Mayoga
43. NYAKINDA, Walter Odera

44. NZIOKA, Kennedy Mailu

45. ODONGO, Judith Midamba

46. OGWE, Nesline Akoth

47. OKUMU, Alloice Salex

48. OKUMU, Mary

49. OLOYA, Donner Akinyi

50. OLWENY, Robert Muma

51. OTUNGO, Alfred Owino

52. OYWAYA, Cecilia Nyakaro

53. RONOH, Gideon Cheruiyot

54. RUTERE, Denis Murithi

55. RUTO, Kipngetich Linus

56. SABRIE, Azmi Abdirahman Ahmed
57. SIFUNA, Oliver Simiyu

58. UNGITI, Abdishakur Abdi

59. WARSAME, Abdinoor Abdikadir

(i) MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

. ABOMA, Ronny Felix

. ATUDOQO, Stella Apiyo

. AWINYO, Grace

. BIWOTT, Lawrence Kiprono

. CHEPTOO, Gladys

. CHITTA, Anita Chida

. GATHENYA, Lucy Wachera

. GICHUKI, Wamaitha Agnes

. IBRAHIM, Ahmednor Mohamed
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

INDULI, Nelly Mmbone
ISSACK, Abdikeir Nur
JASMINE, Abdi

JUMA, Gabriel Manyi
KALUNDA, Phoebe Tuma
KARIUKI, Joseph

KATHAE, George Kitar
KOKUTA, George Ochieng
KOSKEI, Zephaniah Kipngetich
LILLY, Wanjue Njue
MAALIM, Ismahan Suleiman
MBITHI, Janet Katheke
MBUTHIA, Kirkland Muhika
MISOI, Alex Kipkorir
MOHAMUDBUSHE, Hussein Ali
MUKAMBI, Benjamin
MURIUKI, Annette Wambui
MUSYOKA, Irene Ndungi
MUTANYI, Oyundi Neville
MWANGANGI, Ruth
MWANGI, William Waithaka
MWANIKI, Edith Njeri
MWENDWA, Phillip Velese
NGAI, Morrine Mumbi
NGILA, Samuel Kavoi
NGOTHO, Rachel Wairimu
NYUTU, Peris Wambui
NZILANI, Jemimah Margaret
ODUOR, Kennedy Otieno
OKOTH, Sarah Anyango
OLOO, Lawrence Osodo
OMAMBA, Julius Odhiambo
OMEGA, Hilda Amagove



43. OMETE, Job Nyakundi

44. OYIEKE, Kevin Micheal

45. SAMBULL, Leslie

46. THUKU, George Ndungu

47. THUKU, Peter Ngugi

48. WABWIRE, Patricia Asiyo

49. WEKESA, Christopher Wanjala

(i) MASTER OF SCIENCE (FINANCE)

1. LOCHODO, Lewis Esikiriat
2. MOHAMED, Mohamed Farah
3. OCHOLA, Pepetua Gizela

(iv) MASTER OF SCIENCE IN HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

1. GWALLAH, Emily Rashida
2. KASSIM, Fatma Abdillahi
3. KIAI, Lazarus Wambua

(v) MASTER OF SCIENCE IN ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATIONS
MANAGEMENT

1. KANANA, Doreen

2. MURIUNGI, Gerald Kaimenyi
3. MWORIA, Wilfred Mutua

4. THUO, Eric Makumi

(vi) MASTER OF SCIENCE IN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

1. MBINDI, Sisco Mbith

2. MUKULA, Dennis Muteti

3. RACHUONYO, Maureen

4. WANGA, Achieng Peace Hellen

(i) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(PROCUEMENT AND SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION)



Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
1. KHASEKE, Marseline Euphresha

(i) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(ACCOUNTING OPTION)

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)
. ABDI, lkran Mohamed

. AHMED, Walid Mohamed

. AL-GUTHMY, Fathma Mbarak

. BADRU, Fatma Jaffar

. HAMUD, Idle Ali

. KIRUI, Zadock

. MANAL, Abeid

. SAID, Marwa Abdallah

. SOLANKI, Dimple Bhadresh

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
10. ALI, Talal Amir

11. JAOKO, Daisy Achieng

12. KIMEU, Johnstone Mutinda

13. MOHAMED, Yasmin Abdullahi

14. MWAURA, George Kamau

15. NAMIRANDA, June Waliaula

16. NJENGA, Linnox Mwangi

17. WAWERU, Purity Ngendo
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(i) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(FINANCE OPTION)

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)
1. ABDI, Maliun Khadija

2. ABDIRAHMAN, Golo Ibrahim

3. ABEID, Amal Salim

4. AGANYANYA, William Shavanga

5. AKUNO, Erick Otieno

6. ALI, Feiz Farah

7. AROGO, Melvin Yago



8. DENGU, Carl Peters Okundi
9. HIRANI, Nisha Naran Manji
10. JUMA, Khadija Salim

11. JUMA, Martha Aduda

12. KAMAL, Ahlam Mustafa
13. KAPEA, Racheal Kadzo

14. KARANJA, Kenneth Chege
15. KIPKIRUI, Kevin

16. KIPKOSGEI, Cosmas

17. KIPTOO, Kemboi Philemon
18. KITI, Moses Saitoti

19. KIUNA, Jane Nungari

20. KODADA, Maryanne Akoth
21. MACHARIA, Edwin Kinyua
22. MAHMOUD, Ibrahim Aflah
23. MAKAYA, Scholasticar Nayie
24. MAKIYA, Pamela Indangasi
25. MAKIYA, Stella Vuguza
26. MALIK, Sanna

27. MANTHI, Kevin Mulwa

28. MASIRA, Moruri Dennis
29. MUCHERU, Kelvin Kamau
30. MUNANYE, Cynthia

31. MUTINDA, Mercy Mwende
32. NAISIMOI, Beatrice Kipailoi
33. NATAPAR, Michael Moru
34. NJAGIH, Lilian Wambere
35. NOEL, Godfrey Maina

36. NYAMBURI, Elvis Ayieta
37. OMAR, Fatma Ahmed Salim
38. ONKUNDI, Naomi Nyaboke
39. OORO, Edwin Mitchell

40. ORIW, Junior Joseph Owaka



41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

OTIENO, Elizabeth Awino
OWUOR, Victor Jared Mayi
OYUNGA, Fredrick Waga
RUGUTT, Nehemiah Kiprotich
SALIM, Firdaus Mbarak
SIMBUKU, John Amos

SIVA, Benardette Mumo
SULEIMAN, Afrah Said
WAWERU, Bethrose Wairimu

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)

50.
o1,
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
S7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

ABDI, Fatuma Omar

AJELE, Ichira Delila

AKISA, Shallet Brenda
ALUONG, Ngor Atit Tabitha
ARUNGA, Jones Okwaro
BAHSAN, Adan Abdulla
BAKHIT, Musa Mohammed
BILAL, Daud

BOSIRE, Paul Saisi

BURAN, Ahlam Mohammed
CHEMADO, Elizabeth Kipkirai
CHEPKORIR, Faith
GOGANYO, Geoffrey Jafeth Ochieng
IRUNGU, James Mung'ora
ISSAKOW, Abdi Abdifatah Maalim
KALUME, Joan Jawabu
KAMAU, Martin Kariuki
KAMENE, Nicholas Micubu
KARING'URI, Luke James
KARKURES, Hilton Deima
KATUA, Angela Nzilani
KIGO, Valerie Wamwitha
KIGURU, Oscar Mwaura



73. KINYANJUI, James Kiarie
74. MACHARIA, Jane Njeri

75. MALET, Simon Bol Luoy
76. MAORE, Robin Mwenda

77. MOHAMED, Rashid Ayub
78. MUINDE, Brian Kithome
79. MUTHONI, Faith Wangui
80. NAHDY, Anisa Yahya

81. NGATIA, Virginia Wamuyu
82. NGONE, Lilian Lydia

83. NGUNJU, Nicholas Ngure
84. NGURE, Stephen Mwangi
85. NJOROGE, Michelle Muthoni
86. NOOR, Qatra Dies

87. NYAMAI, Emily Kamwiwe
88. NYAMWEYA, James Ataya
89. OCHIENG, Steven Onyango
90. ODONGO, Clinton Odhiambo
91. OMONDI, Brian

92. OSERO, Daisy Bosibori

93. OTIENO, Karl Omondi

94. OWITI, Flavian Annett

95. SAID, Maryam Nassor

96. SOGOMO, Anthony Kiprono
97. SORDO, Fidelis Selyian

98. TARUS, Tony Kipkosgei

99. TIROP, Vincent Yatich

100. WACHIRA, Ruth Wamuyu
101. WANJIKU, Matheri Brian
102. YONGO, Austin Hongo

(iv) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(MARKETING OPTION )

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)



1. KITUKE, Faith Kanyiva

2. MARETE, Phyllis Kinanu

3. ORIKU, Geoffrey

4. SIRENGO, Simon Kimuchosi

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
5. CHEPKOECH, Carren

6. OYUGI, Judith Akumu

(v) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(INSURANCE OPTION)

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)
1. KILELA, Faith Njeri

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
2. ABDI, Ali Shoma Yusuf

3. KIMANI, Isaac Ndungu

4. WANJAU, Victoria Wanjiru

(vi) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
OPTION)

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)
1. RIMUI, Winnie Njeri

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
2. MWAKILUNGU, Keith Mwandawiro
3. THIGE, Emmaculate Nyaruai

Pass

4. MUTHINI, Sharon Wausi

(vii) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION)

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)
1. CHELANGAT, Veronica

2. GITONGA, Gatwiri Anne

3. MOHAMED, Nuria

4. OMAR, Aisha Abdillahi



Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
5. EPHANTUS, Julianna Wanjiku

6. MAITHA, Katembe Mweni

7. MBUTHIA, Virginia Njoki

8. MICHENI, Jim lan Ngari

9. MUNEE, Peter Everlyne

10. MUSENYA, Jane

11. OSORE, Patrick Otieno

12. SINGOEI, Wilson Kipkosgei

13. WANYONYI, Hesbon Sululu

(viii) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEMS
OPTION)

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)
1. GICHUKI, Lydia Waruguru

2. KIMANI, Fiona Njoki

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
3. IAN, Muoki Munywoki

(ix) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT OPTION
)

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)
1. MULL, Elizabeth Ngina

2. WAMBUGU, Kelvin Gitonga

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
3. OSIAKO, Milka Oneya

(x) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(ACCOUNTING(MAJOR),HUMAN
RESOURCE(MINOR))

1. NDUNDA, Gloria Syokau

(xi) BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(OPERATIONS
MANAGEMENT(MAJOR),FINANCE(MINOR) )

1. MANDAL, Sunal



(xiii) BACHELOR OF PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT

Second Class Honours (Upper Division)
1. BOSIBORI, Lyndah Obura

. GATHENYA, Esther Kiringa

. HUBA, Nancy Awuor

. JADEVERA, Fridah Mwanuli

. KITAYI, Cornelius

. LANGAT, Richard Cheruiyot

. MAINA, Timothy Muthoga

. MARIA, Veronica Njoki

. MASIKA, George Simiyu

. MOHAMED, Khadija Khalifa
. MUSE, Fartun Abdisalan

. MUSYOKA, John Waita

. MUTHUI, Esther Wanjiru

. NJUKI, Immaculate Wanja

. NKANATA, Glory Kagendo

. NYABUTO, Mathew Onchoka
. NYAMU, Charity Karimi

. NYARIKI, Joshua Nyambega

. OBORE, Elijah Antony

. ODUYA, Jared Kevin

. OLE, Kipirich Alvas

. OMWENGA, Deborah Kerubo
. OTIENO, Doreen Achieng

. TANUI, Joan Chepkorir

. TOO, Victoria Chepkorir

. TUYIA, Jennipher Robai

. WAKAHIA, Faith Nashipae

. WAMBUI, Gitau Samuel

. WANJALA, Stella Nakhumicha
. WASWA, Phineas Mussoko

© 0O N OO O A WD

W N DN NN DD DNDDND DN DNDDNDDN P P PR R R R R R
O © 00 N o 0o A W N P O O 0N O O B WO DN P, O



Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
31. CHEPNGENO, Mercy

(xiv) BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN FINANCE

Second Class Honours (Lower Division)
1. MURIGI, Alex Ngugi

(C) (I)POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN HUMAN RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT

1. ISEU, Dorothy Muthina

(i) POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN PROJECT PLANNING AND
MANAGEMENT

1. SENYI, Richard Ochieng'

(D) ()DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Distinction
1. ODHIAMBO, Frost Tukky Otieno

Credit

. ABDULLAHI, Hussein Abdirahman
. ALEYO, Lilian

. ARPUT, lan

. AWUOTH, Seth Otieno

. BAARIU, Agnes Kathure

. BARONGO, Sharon Nyabinge

. FELIX, Arnold Aletia

. GODANA, Ifra Ibrahim

10. HASSAN, Madina

11. HUBIYA, Mohamed Jithayo

12. HUSSEIN, Hussein Mohamed
13. JOSECK, Obed Manga

14. KALEKYE, Lilian

15. KILATYA, Stephen Nzioki

16. KIPYATOR, Benjamin Kiplangat
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

KUOL, Abiong Kuol Nyok
MATTU, Johnstone Mulyungi
MEKENYE, Brenda Kwamboka
MUNYIRI, Esther Wamuyu
MUTHAMA, Ralph
MWALIMU, Khadija Digore
NANJALA, Wafula Ruth
NGOLO, Sabinah Chari
NYASUNA, Maxwel Otieno
NYAUNCHO, Paul Nyaemo
NYERERE, Victor Muthui
ODONGO, Neema Weda
ODWA, Vitalis Ojunga
OMOLLO, Vallary Achieng
PATEL, Vandan Hetal
WACHIRAH, Charlene Wangui
WANDERA, Samuel
WANYONYI, Miranda Michelle
WASIEBA, Denis Wekesa
YUSSUF, Abdifatah Harir

Pass

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.

AASIM, Abdallah Dadar
BAYUSUF, Mohamed Fadhil
DADAR, Kasim Abdallah
HASSAN, Issa Kathir
KARUU, Lucy Wairimu
KENNEDY, Tokoyian
MUKOLWE, Evans Munyifwa
MUSYOKA, Esther Nyiva
NAIMA, Mohamed Ali
OBONYO, Sandra Nyawando
ONU, Michelle Nyawoko
OTIENO, Kelly Robbinson



49. SALIM, Said Abubakar
50. SALIM, Sumeiya Abdillahi

(i) DIPLOMA IN HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Distinction
1. CHAMANA, Michael Makiti

2. INDIMULI, Naomi Buyachi

3. LENAMUNALI, Mathew Lilita
4. MUSYOKI, Annastacia Ndila
5. NALIAKA, Eddah

Credit

6. ATIENO, Osano Pauline

7. BACH, Ascar Akinyi

8. DAHIR, Fardowsa Farah

9. FAITH, Murugi

10. JAMES, Callen Kemunto

11. KAUDO, Bernard Otieno

12. KIMANZI, Mary Kavinya

13. MBITA, Mildred Alice Akoth
14. MBOGA, Marion Kerubo

15. MURIUKI, Risper Nyangari
16. MUTINDA, Charity Mleghwa
17. MUTURI, Grace Njeri

18. MWADIME, Hellen Wanjala
19. MWANGI, Caroline Wamaitha
20. NDAMBUKI, Salome Ndinda
21. NGENO, Hillary Kibet

22. OKUNDI, Lencer

23. ONGAYA, Collins Tamba
24. ONYANGO, Beryl Achieng
25. TAMBO, Wagumba Janet

26. WAMBUA, John Kimani
Pass



27. ABDULLAHI, Shamsa Abdikarim
28. ISSACK, Matkeir Issack

29. KAITUKO, Peninah Ajikon

30. MUGO, Anne Wanjiku

31. REIGO, Farthosa Adan

32. WAWIRA, Judith

(iii) DIPLOMA IN PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT

Distinction
1. BISBAS, Billy Fathil

2. KIBET, Kirui Evans

3. OMONDI, Linda Akinyi
Credit

4. CHWANYA, Elizabeth Achieng Mero
5. DOMINIC, Ekai Epeyon

6. GUDA, Tom Odhiambo

7. IBRAHIM, Abdiaziz Yussuf
8. KIMATHI, Karimi Patricia

9. KIRUI, Ann Chebet

10. MAINA, Tony

11. MUHOYA, Vincent Mwangi
12. MUNGE, Supeyo Timothy
13. MWANGANGI, Kimuyu
14. NAMAKULA, Faith

15. NTHENGE, Anthony Mwendwa
16. OGONDA, Alfred Omondi
17. OJAGI, Mugah Benta

18. ONDIEKI, Reagan Maranga
19. OTIENO, Mercy Shisia

20. VUDEMBEKE, Josephine
21. WAHINYA, Susan Wairimu
Pass

22. KIPTOO, Kennedy



(iv) DIPLOMA IN PUBLIC RELATIONS

Credit
1. CHEPNGETICH, Soy

. CHORU, Philomena Waruthu
. HASSAN, Abdullah Sarero

. KARIUKI, Ruth Wambui

. KIPSOI, Francisca Terian

. MAINA, Lucy Wagikuyu

. MUOKI, Hellen Nzilani

. NGIGE, Nelly Wanjiru

. NYAGA, Emily Gatwiri

10. NYAMWEYA, Rachael Kwamboka
11. OCHIENG, Felix

12. OKITE, Nancy Akoth

13. OUMAMH, Mildred Sarah
14. ROSE, Akinyi Owuor

15. WANJOHI, Joan Wangechi
Pass

16. ABENDE, CIiff James

17. KIMANI, Ruth Wangari
18. MOENGA, Brian Ong'era
19. MPOYO, Susan Seyialoi
20. MWANGI, Mary Waithira
21. OCHIENG, Jillian Njoki
22. TEIXEIRA, Jessica Larissa
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(v) DIPLOMA IN PURCHASING AND SUPPLIES MANAGEMENT

Distinction

1. NYAMWEYA, Stephen Omondi
Credit

2. ABDIKARIM, Said lbrahim

3. GATHUNGU, Nick



4. HUSSEIN, Anwar Abdulaziz
5. HUSSEIN, Fatma Abdullahi
6. JEROP, Yvonne

7. KIGEN, Shem

8. KIOKO, Felix Masila

9. KIPKOECH, Denis

10. MATHOBE, Farah Isack

11. MELLY, Kiprono Collins
12. MUNY AU, Purity June

13. NAGEYLE, Fartun Mohamed
14. NAKHABI, Brenda Wesonga
15. NYAGA, Christine Nyawira
16. OCHIENG, Samuel Ogutu
17. ORIKO, Dennis Masengo
18. OTIENO, Stephen Ochieng
19. OWILLI, Basil Eddy

20. WANJIKU, James Kimondo
21. WANJIRU, Tabitha

22. WANYAMA, Isabel Nanjala
Pass

23. NJOROGE, Mary Karungari
24. OTIENO, Sheryl Norah

25. OYUGI, Gerald

26. ZEYTUNA, Kassim Abdulla

(vi) DIPLOMA IN SALES & MARKETING

Credit
1. OBALA, Tom Anderson



